508339924 01/18/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8387116

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LEILA PARSA	01/14/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA
Street Address:	1111 FRANKLIN STREET
Internal Address:	TWELFTH FLOOR
City:	OAKLAND
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94607-5200

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62832513
Patent Number:	11336189
Application Number:	17746237

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)501-3526

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 631-501-5700

Email: mail@carterdeluca.com, nrispone@carterdeluca.com

CARTER, DELUCA & FARRELL LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 576 BROAD HOLLOW ROAD Address Line 4: MELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SC2019-509 (2420-9CON)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VADIM VAPNYAR
SIGNATURE:	/Vadim Vapnyar/
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2024

Total Attachments: 7

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif



ASSIGNMENT

U.C. Case No. SC2019-509.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS,

1. Leila Parsa

hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, **The Regents of the University of California**, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Twelfth Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

DUAL-CAPACITOR RESONANT CIRCUIT FOR USE WITH QUASI-RESONANT ZERO-CURRENT-SWITCHING DC-DC CONVERTERS

and which is found in

- (a) _____ U.S. provisional application filed herewith and listing the above named persons as inventors
- (b) _____ U.S. patent application filed herewith and listing the above named persons as inventors
- (c) X U.S. application serial no. <u>62/832,513</u>, filed on <u>April 11, 2019</u>.
- (d) X U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 17/746,237, filed on May 17, 2022;
- (e) X U.S. Patent No.: 11,336,189, issued Sept. 19, 2023

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

<u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> hereby agrees that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further agrees that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, post grant review, inter partes review, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by

the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.

executed this	Signature of Inventor	
Date:1/14/2024	Leila Parsa Leila Parsa	
Assignee hereby accepts this Assignment:	/ Jeffrey Jackson	/
Date:1/16/2024	Jeffrey M. Jackson	

Certificate Of Completion

Envelope Id: C358957213D84F179EA8894A10D84CFF

Subject: Complete with DocuSign: Inventor Assignment 2019-509

Source Envelope:

Document Pages: 2 Signatures: 2 Initials: 0

Certificate Pages: 5

AutoNav: Enabled

Envelopeld Stamping: Enabled

Time Zone: (UTC-08:00) Pacific Time (US & Canada)

Status: Completed

Envelope Originator:

Yekun Ding 1156 High Street

Santa Cruz, CA 95064

yding94@ucsc.edu

IP Address: 128.114.224.255

Record Tracking

Status: Original

12/5/2023 4:13:49 PM

Holder: Yekun Ding

yding94@ucsc.edu

Location: DocuSign

Signer Events

Leila Parsa

lparsa@ucsc.edu

University of California, Santa Cruz

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(Optional)

Signature

DocuSigned by: Leila Parsa BA78A642AEF9463

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style Using IP Address: 108.231.62.136

Timestamp

Sent: 12/5/2023 4:15:04 PM Viewed: 1/14/2024 10:39:31 PM

Signed: 1/14/2024 10:40:42 PM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Accepted: 3/6/2020 10:59:27 AM ID: cbea7a3a-aa79-455a-a506-3bb6d28315d6

Jeffrey Jackson

jjackso6@ucsc.edu

Director of Innovation Transfer

University of California, Santa Cruz Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(Optional)

DocuSigned by:

Jeffrey Jackson

-0EAE70A6463E4D1..

Sent: 1/14/2024 10:40:43 PM Viewed: 1/16/2024 12:48:25 PM

Signed: 1/16/2024 12:48:32 PM

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style Using IP Address: 128.114.134.133

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Accepted: 4/30/2020 10:21:22 AM

ID: 73364328-4449-4226-bec8-18c09f09e056

In Person Signer Events	Signature	Timestamp	
Editor Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp	
Agent Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp	
Intermediary Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp	
Certified Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp	
Carbon Copy Events	Status	Timestamp	
Witness Events	Signature	Timestamp	
Notary Events	Signature	Timestamp	
Envelope Summary Events	Status	Timestamps	
Envelope Sent	Hashed/Encrypted	12/5/2023 4 :15:04 PM	
Certified Delivered	Security Checked	1/16/2024 12:48:25 PM	

Envelope Summary Events	Status	imesiamps
Signing Complete	Security Checked	1/16/2024 12:48:32 PM
Completed	Security Checked	1/16/2024 12:48:32 PM
Payment Events	Status	Timestamps

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure

DOCUSIGN ELECTRONIC RECORD AND SIGNATURE DISCLOSURE

From time to time, the Regents of the University of California, on behalf of its Santa Cruz campus (we, us, UCSC, or the University) may provide to you certain written forms, notices, or disclosures. Described below are the terms and conditions for providing to you such notices and disclosures electronically through the DocuSign system. Please read the information below carefully and thoroughly, and if you can access this information electronically to your satisfaction and agree to this Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure (ERSD), please confirm your agreement by selecting the check-box next to 'I agree to use electronic records and signatures' before clicking 'CONTINUE' within the DocuSign system.

Getting paper copies

At any time, you may request from us a paper copy of any record provided or made available electronically to you by us. You will have the ability to download and print documents we send to you through the DocuSign system during and immediately after the signing session and, if you elect to create a DocuSign account, you may access the documents for a limited period of time (usually 30 days) after such documents are first sent to you. After such time, if you wish for us to send you paper copies of any such documents from our office to you, you will be charged a reasonable per-page fee. You may request delivery of such paper copies from us by following the procedure described below.

Withdrawing your consent

If you decide to receive forms, notices and disclosures from us electronically, you may at any time change your mind and tell us that thereafter you want to receive required notices and disclosures only in paper format. How you must inform us of your decision to receive future forms, notices, and disclosure in paper format and withdraw your consent to receive forms, notices, and disclosures electronically is described below.

Consequences of changing your mind

If you elect to receive and/or return required forms, notices, and disclosures only in paper format, it will slow the speed at which we can complete certain steps in transactions with you and delivering services to you because we will need first to send the required notices or disclosures to you in paper format, and then wait until we receive back from you your acknowledgment of your receipt of such paper notices or disclosures or your completed forms. Further, you will no longer be able to use the DocuSign system to receive required forms, notices and consents electronically from us or to sign electronically documents from us. Forms, Notices, and Disclosures may be sent to you electronically Unless you tell us otherwise in accordance with the procedures described herein, we may provide electronically to you through the DocuSign system forms, notices, disclosures, authorizations, acknowledgments, and other documents that are required to be provided or made available to you during the course of our relationship with you. If you do not agree to receive a certain form, notice or disclosure electronically, please let us know as described below. Please also see the paragraph immediately above that describes the consequences of your electing not to receive delivery of the notices and disclosures electronically from us or return completed forms electronically to us

How to contact us

You may contact us to let us know of your changes as to how we may contact you electronically,

to request paper copies of certain information from us, and to withdraw your prior consent to receive notices and disclosures electronically as follows: To advise us of your new email address for DocuSign Usage: To let us know of a change in your email address where we should send certain forms, notices, and disclosures electronically to you, you must send an email message to your primary contact with the University of California, Santa Cruz regarding the documents at issue, and in the body of such email request you must state: your previous email address, your new email address. If you created a DocuSign account, you may update it with your new email address through your account preferences. To request paper copies of documents previously provided to you electronically through this DocuSign account from the University of California, Santa Cruz for routine business and operational transactions: To request delivery from us of paper copies of the notices and disclosures previously provided by us to you electronically, send an email to your primary contact with the University of California, Santa Cruz regarding the documents or transactions at issue and in the body of such request you must state your email address, full name, mailing address, and telephone number. You may be charged a reasonable per-page fee as well as any applicable postage. Note that to request any documents or copies of any documents other than documents previously provided to you through this DocuSign account for routine business and operational transactions, including requests made pursuant to the California Public Records Act (CPRA) and/or the California Information Practices Act (IPA), submit the appropriate Request for Records through the UCSC Information Practices Office, available at https://infopractices.ucsc.edu/

To withdraw your consent

To inform us that you no longer wish to receive certain forms, notices, and disclosures in electronic format you may: i. Decline to sign a document from within your signing session, and on the subsequent page, select the check-box indicating you wish to withdraw your consent;

OR

Send an email to your primary contact with the University of California, Santa Cruz regarding the documents or transactions at issue, and in the body of such request you must state your email, full name, mailing address, and telephone number. Note that if you withdraw your consent to receive documents from us electronically it will slow the speed at which we can complete certain steps in transactions with you and delivering services to you because we will need first to send the required forms, notices or disclosures to you in paper format, and then wait until we receive back from you your acknowledgment of your receipt of such paper notices, disclosures, and/or completed forms.

Required hardware and software

The minimum system requirements for using the DocuSign system may change over time. The current system requirements are found here: https://support.docusign.com/guides/signer-guide-signingsystem-requirements.

Acknowledging your access and consent to receive and sign documents electronically

To confirm to us that you can access this information electronically, which will be similar to
other electronic forms, notices, and disclosures that we will provide to you, please confirm that

you have read this ERSD, and (i) that you are able to print on paper or electronically save this ERSD for your future reference and access; or (ii) that you are able to email this ERSD to an email address where you will be able to print on paper or save it for your future reference and access. Further, if you consent to receiving and returning forms, notices, and disclosures in electronic format as described herein, then select the check-box next to 'I agree to use electronic records and signatures' before clicking 'CONTINUE' within the DocuSign system. By selecting the check-box next to 'I agree to use electronic records and signatures', you confirm that:

- You can access and read this Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure; and
- You can print on paper this Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure, or save or send this Electronic Record and Disclosure to a location where you can print it, for future reference and access; and
- Until or unless you notify The University of California, Santa Cruz as described above, you consent to receive through electronic means forms, notices, disclosures, authorizations, acknowledgments, and other documents that are required to be provided or made available to you by us during the course of your relationship with The University of California, Santa Cruz.

PATENT REEL: 066161 FRAME: 0240

RECORDED: 01/18/2024